AGENDA MORGAN COUNTY COMMISSION SCHEDULED MEETING TUESDAY, JULY 23, 2024

PLI PU	AYER: EDGE OF ALLEGIA BLIC COMMENTS: LL CALL:	NCE:		
CO CO	AIRMAN RAY LON MMISSIONER JEFF MMISSIONER RAN MMISSIONER DON MMISSIONER GRE	F CLARK: DY VEST: STISHER:		
CA	LL TO ORDER			
AG	ENDA: Review and a	approve the agenda	for today, July 23, 202	24.
	Motion:	Second:		
	Vote: D1 Clark	D2 Vest	D3 Stisher	D4 Abercrombie
MI	NUTES: Approve Min	nutes from Commis	ssion meeting held Tue	esday, July 9, 2024.
	Motion:	Second:		
	Vote: D1 Clark	D2 Vest	D3 Stisher	D4 Abercrombie
OL	D BUSINESS:			
1.	Adopt resolution auth responsive bidder mee	•	-	Bob Barker Company, Inc. as lowest most
	Motion:	Second:		
	Vote: D1 Clark	D2 Vest	D3 Stisher	D4 Abercrombie
2.	Adopt resolution ame	nding Resolution 24	1-388 to include additi	ional cost of \$3,400 for site prep.
	Motion:	Second:		
	Vote: D1 Clark	D2 Vest	D3 Stisher	D4 Abercrombie
NE	W BUSINESS:			
1.	Adopt resolution mod and adding Mud Tave		• •	tation Plan by removing Lamon Drive
	Motion:	Second:		
	Vote: D1 Clark	D2 Vest	D3 Stisher	D4 Abercrombie

	Motion:	Second:		D4 Abercrombie	
	Vote: D1 Clark	D2 Vest	D3 Stisher	D4 Abercrombie	
	Adopt resolution auth	orizing the Chairma	an to enter into agreen	nent with Hilltop Securities Asset	
	Management, LLC, to	perform services p	providing a (5) five-ye	ar arbitrage rebate calculation for Ge	
	Obligation Warrants,	Series 2019, 2020,	and 2015 in the amoun	nt of \$3,500 per calculation.	
	Motion:	Second:			
	Vote: D1 Clark	D2 Vest	D3 Stisher	D4 Abercrombie	
1.	Adopt resolution authorizing the Chairman to enter into an agreement with Johnson Controls for burgl alarm installation and monitoring at the Morgan County Archives building in the amount of \$741.37 for installation and a \$240.00 annual service charge for a period of five (5) years.				
	Motion:	Second:		D4 Abercrombie	
	Vote: D1 Clark	D2 Vest	D3 Stisher	D4 Abercrombie	
				D4 Abercrombie	
	A -l 4 l 4 : 4 l-	iorizing the Unairma	in to execute a Letter	of Support on behalf of the Morgan	
	Adopt resolution auth County Commission	_	tinued support of the	Community Corrections Program.	
•	County Commission	representing the con		Community Corrections Program.	
•	County Commission	representing the con		= =	
	Motion: Vote: D1 Clark	Second: D2 Vest ppointing Randy Ves	D3 Stisher st, District 2 Commiss	Community Corrections Program.	
	County Commission Motion: Vote: D1 Clark Adopt resolution reap Committee Represent	Second: Second: D2 Vest popointing Randy Vest cative for Morgan Co	D3 Stisher st, District 2 Commiss ounty.	Community Corrections Program. D4 Abercrombie ioner, as the ACCA Legislative	
	County Commission Motion: Vote: D1 Clark Adopt resolution reap Committee Represent	Second: Second: D2 Vest popointing Randy Vest cative for Morgan Co	D3 Stisher st, District 2 Commiss ounty.	Community Corrections Program. D4 Abercrombie	
•	County Commission of Motion: Vote: D1 Clark Adopt resolution reap Committee Represent Motion: Vote: D1 Clark Adopt resolution to a gand CV-2018-900457 Indorama Ventures X	Second: D2 Vest popointing Randy Vest ative for Morgan Co Second: D2 Vest pprove the Indorama v.00 and authorize the	D3 Stisher st, District 2 Commiss ounty. D3 Stisher a Refund Petition base he Chairman to submit C, in the amount of \$6	Community Corrections Program. D4 Abercrombie ioner, as the ACCA Legislative	
	Motion: Vote: D1 Clark Adopt resolution reap Committee Represent Motion: Vote: D1 Clark Adopt resolution to ag and CV-2018-900457 Indorama Ventures X General Fund and \$23	Second: D2 Vest D5 Pointing Randy Vest Second: D6 Second: D7 Vest D8 Pointing Randy Vest Second: D9 Vest D9 Pointing Randy Vest Second: D9 Vest Second: D9 Pointing Randy Vest Second:	D3 Stisher st, District 2 Commiss ounty. D3 Stisher a Refund Petition base he Chairman to submit C, in the amount of \$6 oad & Bridge Fund, a	Community Corrections Program. D4 Abercrombie ioner, as the ACCA Legislative D4 Abercrombie ed on Court Case CV-2017-900393.0 a payment for the County portion to 197,088.65, with \$464,725.76 paid by	

2. Adopt resolution authorizing the Chairman to negotiate and enter into a contract with Whorton

9.	2. Adopt resolution authorizing the Chairman to pay \$193,635.73, the Morgan Co Departments' (MCFVD) portion of the Indorama Refund Petition due based on 900393.00 and CV-2018-900457.00, to Indorama Ventures Xylenes & PTA LL receivable in the same amount from the MCVFD to be repaid in monthly payment, to the County, by journal entry from their monthly tax distribution, until a final lump sum payment for the remaining balance as of January 1, 2025, by j January tax disbursement, and amend budget accordingly.			due based on Court es & PTA LLC, and nonthly payments up tribution, until Decer	Case CV-2017- record a to \$20,000 per mber 31, 2024, and	
	Motion: Vote: D1 Cl	ark	Second: D2 Vest	D3 Stisher	D4 Abercrombie	
10	. Adopt resolu positions:	tion authori	zing the appropr	iate elected official / dep	artment head to fill t	he following
	•	Driver, C	Grade B04 (\$19.1	t I, Grade E02 (\$29.45-\$ 0-\$24.58) — Environmen 03 (\$17.61-\$22.66) - Part	ital	on
	Motion:	1	Second:	D3 Stisher	D4.41 1'	
11	Appraiser III Commissione Motion:	position, G er.	rade A07 (\$24.2 Second:	an to create and fill one (8-\$31.25) as requested by D3 Stisher	y Amanda Scott, Rev	venue
12	. Adopt resolu the Morgan (tion authori County/Dec	zing the Chairma	an to accept resignation for the Board effective imm	rom Laura Ritch as l	
				D3 Stisher	D4 Abercrombie	
13]	Morgan Cou	ing the following nty Commission yable Disbursemen	g disbursements for June	2024, totaling \$2,54	7,761.42:
			ecount	Check Numbers	Total Amount	
		Accounts Pay Accounts Pay		268327 - 268733 12334 - 12412	\$ 956,099.58	
		Total	aute ACII	12334 - 12412	1,591,661.84 \$ 2,547,761.42	
	Motion:		Second:			
	Vote: D1 Cl	ark	D2 Vest	D3 Stisher	D4 Abercrombie	

14. Adopt resolutions Morgan County fo		to Subdivide and Sub	odivision Plat for properties located within
	& Walker Ang Bluff City Ros DASI LLC Tapscott Road Cotaco United Collins Hill R Joshua Allen H Six Mile Road Stan and Sheils Kirby Bridge Shannon Stinse Representative Deceased, toge Shannon Stinse Collins Hill R Brian Cressma Hwy 67 South Country Living	I, District 2 Methodist Church oad and AL Hwy 36 Hill and Andriea B. W I, District 4 a Davis Road, District 2 on, individually and a and only heir of Ran other with James Scot on oad, District 4 n and Elesia Cressma	East, District 4 Tells Is the Personal dy Milford Thomas, ty Stinson and Mary In & Jerry Pylant D. 2
Motion:	Second:		
Vote: D1 Clark _	D2 Vest	D3 Stisher	D4 Abercrombie
-	approving request from amounts of \$1,086.31 a		es tax overpayment due to Trinity Machine tal of \$6,277.46.
Motion:	Second:		D4 Abercrombie
Vote: D1 Clark _	D2 Vest	D3 Stisher	D4 Abercrombie
promotion of Mor		be payable from Tou	lowing contracts representing the rism, Recreation & Convention funds:
	West Morgan High	,	
Motion:	Second:		D4 Abercrombie
Vote: D1 Clark _	D2 Vest	D3 Stisher	D4 Abercrombie

17. Review and approve the following invoice, totaling \$290.00:

<u>VENDOR</u> SWANA		<u>DESCRIPTION</u> Membership Dues – Howell,	J. \$290.0	
Motion: Vote: D1 Clark	_Second: _ _D2 Vest _	D3 Stisher	D4 Abercrombie	

18. Adjourn	
-------------	--

Motion	Second:		
Vote: D1 Clark	D2 Vest	D3 Stisher	D4 Abercrombie